03/01/2019
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201900122

201900111

201900125

201900124

201900148

201900078

201900101

201900140

201900088

201900094

201900128

201900118

201900112

201900138

201900149

201900139

Accessory

Accessory

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Demolition
Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

321 ADAMS ST
(80400680000)

1543 REMINGTON RD
(81104040000)

1526 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80905870600)

570 ENTERPRISE DR
(80213050000)

1154 WESTOWNE DR
(80710310000)

111 E WISCONSIN
AVE (81000650000)

971 S GREEN BAY RD
(80606390301)

141 JACKSON ST
(80200580000)

613 CHESTNUT ST
(80803360000)

121 CLAIRE AVE
(80703510000)

983 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605650000)
209 KRAFT ST
(80909360000)

1543 REMINGTON RD
(81104040000)

1356 TULLAR RD
(80614430000)

108 WHITLOW ST
(80402100000)

408 7TH ST
(80503130000)

Robert A. Anderson

Paige D. Lambert

BMG Properties LLC

Tidi Products LLC

Development DH Prime

Investment Creations, LLC,
A Wisconsin Limited Liabilit

965 South Green Bay
Road, LLC

Northrup Sherry, LLC
Dennis Wood

Emily Hanson

Ryan Young
Laura Sheedy
Paige D. Lambert

Roger Demars

John C. Bannister

Kevin L. Schneidewend

TUNDRALAND / BATHS FOR
LESS

UNITED BUILDING SYSTEMS

JAMES J CALMES & SONS,
INC. CONSTRUCTION

PIETTE, FRED J. CO. INC.

DAHLMAN CONSTRUCTION

HOWARD IMMEL INC.

STATEWIDE RAZING

DIMENSIONAL DESIGN LLC

BASEMENT REPAIR
SPECIALISTS

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

02/19/2019

02/15/2019

02/20/2019

02/20/2019

02/26/2019

02/01/2019

02/11/2019

02/25/2019

02/06/2019

02/08/2019

02/21/2019

02/18/2019

02/15/2019

02/25/2019

02/27/2019

02/25/2019

$14,700

$1,700

$30,000

$100,000

$120,000

$130,000

$758,000
$10,000
$650

$1,150

$4,500
$5,900
$9,400

$5,000

$6,250

$7,000

Removing existing 280 sqft deck
replacing with a new same size
deck.

14x12 solid roof pavilion gazebo

Minor tenant space renovation
for new tenant (Kinley Kay) in
old Wobbly Painter space.
Changing @3400 sqft of
manufascturing area into office
and entryway space.

Remodel tenant space for new
tenant. Shopko Optical

Minor basement level renovation
in Chase Bank existing office
area to create lounge area. Also
minor office renovations on 1st
floor.

Canopy Addition and interior
remodel for new bank tenant

Raze house and garage for
future development

18 ft of 4ft tall chain link fence
along side/rear of home

Added a 4' high black vinyl
coated chain link fence on both
sides of the house, and a 9'W
double leaf gate (also black vinyl
coated chain link gate) across
the driveway.

fence along rear and side of
property

200ft of 4ft chainlink fence along
rear of property

@252ft of 4ft aluminum
ornamental fence in rear yard
repair south foundation wall.
Excavate and straighten.

Excavate approx. 23' Install new
drain tile, Install tubular beams,
Install new sump basin and
pump.

Excavation of west wall with
beams inside replacing draintile
and adding interior water control
to south wall
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201900150

201900095

201900090

201900087

201900141

201900156

201900092

201900146

201900129

201900117

201900102

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

303 HEWITT ST
(80303710000)

1208 HONEYSUCKLE
LN (80612680000)

321 BRANTWOOD DR
(80208780000)

1111 HIGGINS AVE
(80904351100)

2409 WOODLAND
TERR (80209950000)

1467 WHITETAIL DR
(80623820000)

1601 BLUEBIRD CT
(81103460000)

1631 REDWING DR
(81102510000)

2601 MARATHON AVE
(80216420000)

1023 GREGORY ST
(80606260000)

321 11TH ST
(80505090000)

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.
ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

B & B BASEMENT REPAIRS
LLC

Gaillynn M. Bottine
Leng B. Lee

Janelle A. Kellett

Lynn A. Handrick

Michael W. Gross PEAK TO PLATE BUILDERS

LLC

Philip J. Steffens

AFFORDABLE
CONTRACTING SERVICES

David Timm

Jeffrey Nimtz

David J. Wicklund

LARSON'S HOME
IMPROVEMENTS

Birr Investments LLC

Maria Cristina Garcia SPRINGHETTI

Cervigon Gutierrez

02/27/2019

02/08/2019

02/07/2019

02/05/2019

02/25/2019

02/28/2019

02/07/2019

02/26/2019

02/21/2019

02/18/2019

02/11/2019

$12,500

$14,000

$22,000

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$15,000

$20,000

$20,000

$30,000

$30,000

excavating west wall 21 feet
beams inside and sump system

Wall repair and reinforcement
with interior bars

Excavate and straighten North,
East, South and West
foundation walls. Stabilize the
walls with 4" | Beams.
Waterproof the walls and back
fill with clear stone.

removing bearing wall to create
open concept. Kitchen remodel
and bathroom remodel
Remodeling all 3 bathrooms
replacing counter tops and
fixtures. No new walls or moving
walls. changing bathtub to
shower in one bathroom.
Finishing @860 sqft of
basement for bedroom,
bathroom, rec room with wet
bar, and storage area.

Finishing 143sqft in back left
corner and 221 sqft of front right
corner of basement for pool
room and sewing room.
Finishing @1250 sqft of
basement for bathroom, workout
room, playroom, bedroom, and
rec room.

Finishing @900 SQFT of
basement for laundry, Bathroom,
office, and rec room
Remodeling first floor @1000
sqft. Remodeling current 2
bathrooms and adding a 3rd on
first floor. electrical will be
updated where able. New
furnace will be added.
Basement Bathroom addition
with surface mount wiring
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201900151

201900130

201900105

201900096

201900109

201900098

201900153

201900147

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Sign

Sign

WUBPA

WUBPA

WUBPA

430 KITTIVER CT
(80504000300)

925 PANSY CT
(80104890400)

132 LAKESHORE AVE
(80100150100)

1165 W
WINNECONNE AVE
(80710130100)
1155 W
WINNECONNE AVE
(80710100000)

332 2ND ST
(80303730000)

300 FORT DR
(80217520000)
309 STOUT LN
(80217660000)

Lance A. Alft

Thomas R. Dunsirn

Douglas R. Conners and
Sheena E. Conners Rev
Trust

Quarry Square Shops, LLC

Wal-Mart Real Estate
Business

Greater Fox Cities Area
Habitat For Humanity

Castle Oak Development
L.L.C.

Jacobs Design Homes,
LLC

DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION,
JACK

DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION,
JACK

CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY

INNOVATIVE SIGNS LLC

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

VAN'S REALTY AND
CONSTRUCTION
JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

02/27/2019

02/22/2019

02/13/2019

02/08/2019

02/14/2019

02/11/2019

02/27/2019

02/26/2019

$50,000

$60,000

$90,000

$300

$5,000

$85,000

$180,000

$210,000

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

remodeling kitchen. Adding two
new windows inliving room and
removing large center current
window. removing old wood
fireplace and relocating a new
gas fireplace to other side of
living room.

Remodel kitchen

Removing existing sunroom
rebuild new addition for
excersize room. Same footprint.
Will be digging out an existing
crawl space to continue existing
full basement to sunroom full
basement.

Tenant panels (Sherwin
Williams) for existing multi
tenant pylon sign.

One 11 x 2 wall mount sign over
grocery entrance for FedEx Drop
off area

New 1 story home. 219 sq ft
finished in basement. 48 sq ft
shed

New 1 Story Home. 795 sq ft
finished in basement

New 2 story home. Unfinished
basement

35

$2,078,050
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