## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900122	Accessory	321 ADAMS ST (80400680000)	Robert A. Anderson	TUNDRALAND / BATHS FOR LESS	02/19/2019	\$14,700	Removing existing 280 sqft deck replacing with a new same size deck.
201900111	Accessory	1543 REMINGTON RD (81104040000)	Paige D. Lambert		02/15/2019	\$1,700	14x12 solid roof pavilion gazebo
201900125	Commercial Building	1526 S COMMERCIAL ST (80905870600)	BMG Properties LLC	UNITED BUILDING SYSTEMS	02/20/2019	\$30,000	Minor tenant space renovation for new tenant (Kinley Kay) in old Wobbly Painter space.
201900124	Commercial Building	570 ENTERPRISE DR (80213050000)	Tidi Products LLC	JAMES J CALMES & SONS, INC. CONSTRUCTION	02/20/2019	\$100,000	Changing @3400 sqft of manufascturing area into office and entryway space.
201900148	Commercial Building	1154 WESTOWNE DR (80710310000)	Development DH Prime	PIETTE, FRED J. CO. INC.	02/26/2019	\$120,000	Remodel tenant space for new tenant. Shopko Optical
201900078	Commercial Building	111 E WISCONSIN AVE (81000650000)	Investment Creations, LLC, A Wisconsin Limited Liabilit	DAHLMAN CONSTRUCTION	02/01/2019	\$130,000	Minor basement level renovation in Chase Bank existing office area to create lounge area. Also minor office renovations on 1st floor.
201900101	Commercial Building	971 S GREEN BAY RD (80606390301)	965 South Green Bay Road, LLC	HOWARD IMMEL INC.	02/11/2019	\$758,000	Canopy Addition and interior remodel for new bank tenant
201900140	Demolition	141 JACKSON ST (80200580000)	Northrup Sherry, LLC	STATEWIDE RAZING	02/25/2019	\$10,000	Raze house and garage for future development
201900088	Fence	613 CHESTNUT ST (80803360000)	Dennis Wood		02/06/2019	\$650	18 ft of 4ft tall chain link fence along side/rear of home
201900094	Fence	121 CLAIRE AVE (80703510000)	Emily Hanson		02/08/2019	\$1,150	Added a 4' high black vinyl coated chain link fence on both sides of the house, and a 9'W double leaf gate (also black vinyl coated chain link gate) across the driveway.
201900128	Fence	983 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605650000)	Ryan Young		02/21/2019	\$4,500	fence along rear and side of property
201900118	Fence	209 KRAFT ST (80909360000)	Laura Sheedy		02/18/2019	\$5,900	200ft of 4ft chainlink fence along rear of property
201900112	Fence	1543 REMINGTON RD (81104040000)	Paige D. Lambert		02/15/2019	\$9,400	@252ft of 4ft aluminum ornamental fence in rear yard
201900138	Foundation Repair	1356 TULLAR RD (80614430000)	Roger Demars	DIMENSIONAL DESIGN LLC	02/25/2019	\$5,000	repair south foundation wall.  Excavate and straighten.
201900149	Foundation Repair	108 WHITLOW ST (80402100000)	John C. Bannister	BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALISTS	02/27/2019	\$6,250	Excavate approx. 23' Install new drain tile, Install tubular beams, Install new sump basin and pump.
201900139	Foundation Repair	408 7TH ST (80503130000)	Kevin L. Schneidewend	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	02/25/2019	\$7,000	Excavation of west wall with beams inside replacing draintile and adding interior water control to south wall

## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900150	Foundation Repair	303 HEWITT ST (80303710000)	Gaillynn M. Bottine	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	02/27/2019	\$12,500	excavating west wall 21 feet beams inside and sump system
201900095	Foundation Repair	1208 HONEYSUCKLE LN (80612680000)	Leng B. Lee	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	02/08/2019	\$14,000	Wall repair and reinforcement with interior bars
201900090	Foundation Repair	321 BRANTWOOD DR (80208780000)	Janelle A. Kellett	B & B BASEMENT REPAIRS LLC	02/07/2019	\$22,000	Excavate and straighten North, East, South and West foundation walls. Stabilize the walls with 4" I Beams. Waterproof the walls and back fill with clear stone.
201900087	Residential Building	1111 HIGGINS AVE (80904351100)	Lynn A. Handrick		02/05/2019	\$5,000	removing bearing wall to create open concept. Kitchen remodel and bathroom remodel
201900141	Residential Building	2409 WOODLAND TERR (80209950000)	Michael W. Gross	PEAK TO PLATE BUILDERS LLC	02/25/2019	\$10,000	Remodeling all 3 bathrooms replacing counter tops and fixtures. No new walls or moving walls. changing bathtub to shower in one bathroom.
201900156	Residential Building	1467 WHITETAIL DR (80623820000)	Philip J. Steffens		02/28/2019	\$15,000	Finishing @860 sqft of basement for bedroom, bathroom, rec room with wet bar, and storage area.
201900092	Residential Building	1601 BLUEBIRD CT (81103460000)	David Timm	AFFORDABLE CONTRACTING SERVICES	02/07/2019	\$15,000	Finishing 143sqft in back left corner and 221 sqft of front right corner of basement for pool room and sewing room.
201900146	Residential Building	1631 REDWING DR (81102510000)	Jeffrey Nimtz		02/26/2019	\$20,000	Finishing @1250 sqft of basement for bathroom, workout room, playroom, bedroom, and rec room.
201900129	Residential Building	2601 MARATHON AVE (80216420000)	David J. Wicklund		02/21/2019	\$20,000	Finishing @900 SQFT of basement for laundry, Bathroom, office, and rec room
201900117	Residential Building	1023 GREGORY ST (80606260000)	Birr Investments LLC	LARSON'S HOME IMPROVEMENTS	02/18/2019	\$30,000	Remodeling first floor @1000 sqft. Remodeling current 2 bathrooms and adding a 3rd on first floor. electrical will be updated where able. New furnace will be added.
201900102	Residential Building	321 11TH ST (80505090000)	Maria Cristina Garcia Cervigon Gutierrez	SPRINGHETTI	02/11/2019	\$30,000	Basement Bathroom addition with surface mount wiring

## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900151	Residential Building	430 KITTIVER CT (80504000300)	Lance A. Alft	DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION, JACK	02/27/2019	\$50,000	remodeling kitchen. Adding two new windows inliving room and removing large center current window. removing old wood fireplace and relocating a new gas fireplace to other side of living room.
201900130	Residential Building	925 PANSY CT (80104890400)	Thomas R. Dunsirn		02/22/2019	\$60,000	Remodel kitchen
201900105	5 Residential Building	132 LAKESHORE AVE (80100150100)	Douglas R. Conners and Sheena E. Conners Rev Trust	DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION, JACK	02/13/2019	\$90,000	Removing existing sunroom rebuild new addition for excersize room. Same footprint. Will be digging out an existing crawl space to continue existing full basement to sunroom full basement.
201900096	S Sign	1165 W WINNECONNE AVE (80710130100)	Quarry Square Shops, LLC	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	02/08/2019	\$300	Tenant panels (Sherwin Williams) for existing multi tenant pylon sign.
201900109	Sign	1155 W WINNECONNE AVE (80710100000)	Wal-Mart Real Estate Business	INNOVATIVE SIGNS LLC	02/14/2019	\$5,000	One 11 x 2 wall mount sign over grocery entrance for FedEx Drop off area
201900098	3 WUBPA	332 2ND ST (80303730000)	Greater Fox Cities Area Habitat For Humanity	HABITAT FOR HUMANITY	02/11/2019	\$85,000	New 1 story home. 219 sq ft finished in basement. 48 sq ft shed
201900153	3 WUBPA	300 FORT DR (80217520000)	Castle Oak Development L.L.C.	VAN'S REALTY AND CONSTRUCTION	02/27/2019	\$180,000	New 1 Story Home. 795 sq ft finished in basement
201900147	WUBPA	309 STOUT LN (80217660000)	Jacobs Design Homes, LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	02/26/2019	\$210,000	New 2 story home. Unfinished basement

Total Permits 35

Total Permits Valuation \$2,078,050